
 

 
 

  
 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

The SOUTH COTABATO 1 ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (SOCOTECO 1) through its Bids 

and Awards Committee now invites for Eligible Bidders for the supply of the following services: 

 

 
Description Quantity ABC (Php) 

Cost of Bidding 

Document (Php) 

Lot A SEP 2018 Line Construction 1 Lot 25,740,107.39 25,000 

Lot B 
Kilowatt Hour Meter Residential, 
FM1S CL100 

1 Lot 14,415,000.00 25,000 

Lot C 
Kilowatt Hour Meter Non 

Residential, 3Phase and 1Phase 
1 Lot 2,755,000.00 5,000 

Lot D 
Kilowatt Hour Meter Base, 
3Phase and 1Phase 

1 Lot 3,979,500.00 5,000 

 

The technical specifications of the project/items to be bid are contained in the Bidding Documents. 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders on August 06 – 

28, 2018 at the SOCOTECO-1 Main Office. For the purchase of the bidding documents please look 

for Ms. Mary Ann Morales at the ASD-1 office or you may contact her at (083) 2289-977. 

The pre-bid Conference will be held on August 06, 2018, 1:30PM at the ESB Hall of the 

SOCOTECO-1 Headquarters, Barangay Morales, City of Koronadal. Only those who have purchased 

the bidding documents are allowed to participate in the pre-bid Conference. 

The Eligibility Check and Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" 

criteria. Post qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 

Sealed bids shall be submitted to the BAC Secretariat on/or before August 29, 2018, 9:00 AM 

at the ESB Hall of the SOCOTECO-1 Headquarters, Barangay Morales, City of Koronadal. At this 

time and place the Eligibility Requirements and Bid Proposals will be opened, evaluated and 

qualified in the presence of bidders or bidders’ authorized representative/s.  Late bids will not be 

accepted. 

The South Cotabato 1 Electric Cooperative, Inc. hereby reserves the right to reject any or all bids 

without disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein and to accept such 

bids as may be considered most advantageous to the cooperative. 

 

            ENGR. MICHAEL N. MARCELLA 

                                                                      Bids and Awards Committee Chairman 

A first-rate electric utility of choice by 2030 

 


